
NFPA 1917/MRAVD Task Group Members 

Task Group Chair 

*Ron Thackery     Sr. VP of Professional Services AMR   ron.thackery@emsc.net  

Dia Gainor: serving as the scribe for the task group Executive Director, NASEMSO dia@nasemso.org 

Task Group Members 

*Jay Bradshaw Maine Emergency Medical Services, State EMS Director Jay.bradshaw@maine.gov 

Dennis Blair State EMS Director Alabama Department of Public Health Dennis.Blair@adph.state.al.us 

Michael Berg Virginia EMS Office 

Michael.Berg@vdh.virginia.gov 

*Paul Holzapfel  National Sales Manager Wheeled Coach Industries      

paul.holzapfel@wheeledcoach.com 

*Fred Schimmel Standards & Compliance Manager SJC Industries                  

fschimmel@sjcind.com 

Jerry Allen Engineering Manager Braun Northwest, 

 jerryallen@braunnorthwest.com 

*Aaron Reinert North Central EMS Institute  

aarronr@lrems.com 

Mark Van Arnam Professional Standards and Research Committee American Ambulance Association 

Mark.VanArnam@aev.com 

Rick Sherlock  CEO and Executive Director Association of Air Medical Services          

RSherlock@aams.org 

*Jim Green  Research Engineer  NIOSH                                                                                              

jsg9@cdc.gov 

* Gary Morris Chief, Ret. IAFC  mercurymorris@hotmail.com 

*= NFPA AMB-AAA 1917 Technical Committee Members (6 TC members and 6 non TC members, not 

counting the TG chair) 
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